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GENERAL INFORMATION

41. Energy Smart Community (“ESC”) Rate Option Pilot (Cont’d)
E. Delivery Rates (Cont’d)

2. Non Residential (Cont’d)
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Effective Date

Effective Date

Effective Date

12/1/2020

5/1/2021

5/1/2022

S.C. No.
7-1

S.C. No.
7-2

S.C. No.
7-3

S.C. No.
7-1

S.C. No.
7-2

S.C. No.
7-3

S.C. No.
7-1

S.C. No.
7-2

S.C. No.
7-3

Customer Charge
(per month)

$201.00

$702.00

$1,462.00

$209.00

$730.00

$1,520.00

$217.00

$758.00

$1,579.00

Bill Issuance
Charge
(per bill)

$0.90

$0.90

$0.90

$0.90

$0.90

$0.90

$0.90

$0.90

$0.90

Delivery Charge
(per kW)
Summer On-Peak
Period

$26.04

$21.46

$6.71

$26.84

$242.78

$6.92

$27.44

$23.81

$7.06

Delivery Charge
(per kW)
Non-Summer On-
Peak Period

$9.36

$8.31

$2.05

$9.64

$8.82

$2.11

$9.86

$19.22

$2.15

Reactive Charge
Reactive kilovolt-
ampere hours, per
billing reactive
kilovolt-ampere
hour

$0.00078

$0.00078

$0.00078

$0.00078

$0.00078

$0.00078

$0.00078

$0.00078

$0.00078

F.  Supply Service Options
Pursuant to General Information Section 25, Supply Service Options, a customer shall choose its supply service
option. Customers in the program must choose a Retail Access rate or a Non-Retail Access rate.

1. The Retail Access choice is the ESCO Supply Service (ESS). Supply Service shall be provided by an Energy
Services Company (ESCO).

a. Bills for S.C. Nos. 1, 6, 8, and 12 customers taking service under the Retail Access Choice shall include: the
Customer Charge, the Bill Issuance Charge, On-Peak and Off-Peak delivery charges. Customers that elect ESS

and receive a Consolidated Bill shall not be subject to the Bill Issuance Charge.

b. Bills for S.C. Nos. 2, 3P, 7-1, 7-2, and 7-3 customers taking service under the Retail Access Choice shall
include: the customer charge, the Bill Issuance Charge, all-hour delivery charge (not applicable to S.C. Nos. 7-
1, 7-2, and 7-3), reactive demand charge, and either the summer On-Peak delivery charge, or the non-summer
demand charge; and; the Transition Charge. Customers that elect ESS and receive a Consolidated Bill shall not
be subject to the Bill Issuance Charge.
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